2023 FOX HOLLOW JUNIOR GOLF PROGRAM Welcome to the Award Winning Junior Golf Program

Dear Parents:

On behalf of Fox Hollow Golf Course and the City of Lakewood we would like to take this opportunity to welcome your family to the 2023 Junior Golf Program.

To ensure that each junior golfer will have the opportunity to learn, we ask that each junior golfer act in a controlled and respectful manner. We will have a good ratio of supervision, but it is important that each golfer respect his/her fellow student.

At the conclusion of each class, the parents will be responsible for picking up their junior golfer. For safety reasons, junior golfers are not allowed to be in the parking lot area following the program. We ask that you pick up your kids around the range or clubhouse area. Beginners will be available for pick up after 8:45 a.m. and all 9-hole players will be ready for pick up after 9:00 a.m., unless otherwise notified.

The price of junior golf this year will be \$95.00.

Enclosed with this letter is your junior golfer's registration and release. Please fill out the information completely and mail it back to us with your payment.

Reminder: Junior Golf will be held the following days.

MONDAY, June 12, 2023 MONDAY, June 19, 2023 MONDAY, June 26, 2023 MONDAY, July 3, 2023 MONDAY, July 10, 2023

Time:

***18-Hole Competition will begin at 6:00 a.m. ***

*** 9-Hole Competition, Squirrels, Foxes will start each morning at 6:30 a.m.

***Beginners I and Beginners II will start at 7:00 a.m. ***

We would like to thank you in advance for your support and dedication to our program. If at anytime you have a question or concern, please contact us at the phone numbers below. Our staff is looking forward to the 2023 season and we look forward to working with your kids.

Sincerely,

Mike Kramer Assistant Golf Professional 303-986-7888 Craig Parzybok Head Golf Professional 303-986-8886



RELEASE

This release is executed on the	day of	2023
By		(guardian/parent), who resides at (address)
guardian of hereinafter referre	d to as "Minor Child," in fa	ferred to as "Releaser," as parent and/or vor of the City of Lakewood, a municipal , Lakewood, Colorado 80226, hereinafter
Fox Hollow at Lakewood Golhereinafter referred to as "Juneither the City, nor its age occurrence in connection with	f Course, 13410 W. Morris inior Golf Program," the F nts or representatives m h the Minor Child participa	participate in its Junior Golf Program, son Road, Lakewood, Colorado 80228, Releaser understands and agrees that ay be held liable in any way for any ating in the Junior Golf Program which er damages to Releaser, or Releasers'
Minor Child participating in	the Junior Golf Progran s, and representatives fo	or unforeseen, in connection with the n for the purpose above stated, and r any and all claims by Releaser, or ewith.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Rel written.	easer has executed this	Release the day and year first above
	RE	LEASOR

As Parents and/or Guardian of

2023 FOX HOLLOW JUNIOR GOLF PROGRAM Registration Form

Name	Age
Address	Phone
City	Zip
PRICE <u>\$95</u>	
Make checks payable to:	
Fox Hollow Junior Golf	
13410 W. Morrison Road	
Lakewood, Co. 80228	
Please check <u>ONE ONLY FROM</u> evaluated throughout the school.	the following categories. Your Junior Golfer will be re-
Beginner I	No previous lessons
Beginner II	Lessons last year as a beginner.
Squirrels	Able to hit the ball consistently and will play
	under supervision.
Foxes	Will play 6 holes under supervision and will learn
	appropriate rules.
9-Hole Competition	
	rules.
18-Hole Competition	• •
	rules. 3/5 sessions will be 18 hole play.
Limited to 1st – 180 Sign-ups or 1	Deadline
Sign up deadline is Thursday Ju	
sign up ucaumic is i nursuay Ju	iie 0, 2023
Class Sessions Begin: MONDAY	June 12, 2023
Class Sessions End: MONDAY J	,

Time:

18-hole Competition will begin at 6:00 a.m.

9-Hole Competition, Squirrels, Foxes will start each morning at 6:30 a.m.

Beginner I and II will start at 7:00 a.m.